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To all Community Pharmacies and Optometrists in the South East Region 

 
Dear Colleagues 

 

INTRODUCTION TO THE PHARMACY AND OPTOMETRY TEAM 

 
We apologise that we have not written to you sooner to let you know of the regional 
changes that NHS England and NHS Improvement have implemented from the 1st 

April 2020, and this delay is as a result of our work to the Covid-19 workstream. 

 
As a result of the regional changes, there have been corresponding changes to the 
Pharmacy and Optometry team. 

 
The NHS England and NHS Improvement  South East Regional  Team now  covers 
the areas of the previous NHS England Area  Teams in Thames Valley,  Kent, Surrey 
& Sussex and the Hampshire & Isle of Wight areas of the Wessex Area Team. 

 
We would like to introduce the team that is responsible for Pharmacy and Optometry 
Commissioning in the NHS England and NHS Improvement South East Region. 

 
 

The attached contact sheet shows who is in the Pharmacy and Optometry Team, 
and their respective roles. 

 

Our team uses generic email addresses, 

 
for pharmacy please use: england.southeastcommunitypharmacy@nhs.net 

 

for optometry please use: england.southeastoptometry@nhs.net 
 

Please do not send emails to the generic email addresses for the Wessex and 
Thames Valley Area Teams as these will shortly be deactivated. 
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NHS England and NHS Improvement 

 

 

 

If you need to contact us, then please do so by email to the south east email 
addresses shown above and we will respond as quickly as we can. Please note in 
normal circumstances we operate out of multiple offices in the South East so email is 
the preferred means of contact. 

 

We all look forward to working with you as part of the new NHS England and NHS 
Improvement South East Region Pharmacy and Optometry Team. 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact a member of the team should you have any 
queries. 

 
Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

 
Marian Basra Mike Hedley 

 
NHS England  and NHS  Improvement  South East Region 

Senior Commissioning Managers for Pharmacy and Optometry 

 
 
 
 
Enc: Pharmacy and Optometry Contact List 
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NHS England and NHS Improvement South East Region 

Pharmacy and Optometry Team Contact List. 

 
 Job Roles email Main role 

Marian Basra Senior 

Commissioning 
Manager 

Marian.basra@nhs.net Pharmacy and 

Optometry for 
HTV 

Mike Hedley Senior 
Commissioning 
Manager 

m.hedley@nhs.net Pharmacy and 
Optometry for 
KSS 

Optometry Team    

Kevin Oliver Commissioning 
Manager 

Kevin.oliver@nhs.net Optometry SE 
Region 

Helen Wardle Contract Manager Helen.wardle@nhs.net Optometry 
HIoW 

Julie Stewart Contract Officer Julie.stewart11@nhs.net Optometry 
KSS 

Ellie Cripps Contract Officer Ellie.cripps@nhs.net Optometry TV 

Martin Jones Contract Officer Martin.jones25@nhs.net Pharmacy and 
Optometry SE 

Pharmacy Team    

Amanda Marshall Commissioning 
Manager 

Amanda.marshall@nhs.net Pharmacy SE 
Region 

Tim Perriment Contract Manager Tim.perriment@nhs.net Pharmacy HTV 

Beth Lacey Contract Officer bethlacey@nhs.net Pharmacy HTV 

Linda Barnard Contract Officer Linda.barnard@nhs.net Pharmacy KSS 

Anna Waterhouse Contract Officer Anna.waterhouse@nhs.net Pharmacy KSS 

Administration 
Team 

   

Anna Fowler Business Support 
Assistant 

annafowler@nhs.net Administration 
KSS 

Karen Denham Business Support 
Assistant 

Karen.denham1@nhs.net Administration 
HTV 

LPN 

Administration 
Team 

   

Kim Pemberton Business Support 
Officer 

Kim.pemberton@nhs.net LPN 
administration 
HTV 

Gemma Michael Business Support 
Officer 

Gemma.michael@nhs.net LPN 
Administration 
KSS 
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